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         IHSAA Girls High Sectional Chesterton - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005          
                   2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at Chesterton                   
                            Chesterton High School                             
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Chesterton                                 CHEST                     366
      2       Valparaiso                                 VALPO                     296
      3       LaPorte                                    LAPOR                     225
      4       Merrillville                               MERVL                     104
      5       Wheeler                                    WHEEL                      96
      6       Portage                                    PORT                       91
      7       Michigan City                              MICHC                      84
      8       Hobart                                     HOBRT                      73
      9       Gary West Side                             GWEST                      20
     10       Calumet                                    CALUM                      16
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Chesterton                                        1:55.12    1:51.96   32  
     1) Johnson, Pam 11                 2) Yanson, Lina 10                
     3) Pierce, Nikki 10                4) Lipniskis, Taylor 9            
  2 LaPorte                                           1:54.65    1:52.21   26  
     1) Ferguson, Kayla 11              2) DeWolf, Annette 11             
     3) Heckman, Jenna 12               4) Hellenga, Stephanie 10         
  3 Valparaiso                                        1:57.84    1:54.01   24  
     1) Matthiesen, Ashley 12           2) Moore, Michelle 11             
     3) Adams, Courtney 9               4) Ringenberg, Jourdan 10         
  4 Merrillville                                      1:56.91    1:55.45   22  
     1) Balko, Katie 9                  2) Gill, Morgan 11                
     3) Yacko, Sarah 9                  4) Balko, Karen 9                 
  5 Portage                                           1:58.30    1:59.33   20  
     1) Ruzga, Lauren 11                2) Davidson, Jessica 10           
     3) Parker, Tiare 12                4) Kovachevich, Natalie 11        
  6 Hobart                                            2:04.03    2:02.57   18  
     1) Klakoski, Ashley 11             2) Hendrix, Courtney 11           
     3) Miller, Nicole 12               4) Carter, Kaitlyn 11             
B - Final
  7 Wheeler                                           2:07.19    2:04.62   14  
     1) Hall, Carolyn 12                2) Schnell, Allison 9             
     3) O'Shea, Maggie 11               4) Strapon, Ashley 9              
  8 Michigan City                                     2:06.23    2:04.63   10  
     1) Matyk, Jamie 10                 2) Fithian, Leah 10               
     3) Adrian, Abigail 11              4) Lee, Stephanie 10              
  9 Calumet                                           2:25.32    2:27.19    8  
     1) Haynes, Kathy Jo 10             2) Haynes, Jessica 11             
     3) Ireland, Alicia 11              4) Wilson, Randi 10               
 10 Gary West Side                                    2:49.29    2:49.11    6  
     1) Stone, Caitlin 10               2) Akins, Rachel 11               
     3) Murray, Tachyla 11              4) Mcmiller, Lamargaret 10        
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 LaPorte                                                      1:54.65  
     1) Ferguson, Kayla 11              2) DeWolf, Annette 11             
     3) Heckman, Jenna 12               4) Hellenga, Stephanie 10         
  2 Chesterton                                                   1:55.12  
     1) Johnson, Pam 11                 2) Yanson, Lina 10                
     3) Pierce, Nikki 10                4) Lipniskis, Taylor 9            



  3 Merrillville                                                 1:56.91  
     1) Balko, Katie 9                  2) Gill, Morgan 11                
     3) Yacko, Sarah 9                  4) Balko, Karen 9                 
  4 Valparaiso                                                   1:57.84  
     1) Matthiesen, Ashley 12           2) Moore, Michelle 11             
     3) Adams, Courtney 9               4) Ringenberg, Jourdan 10         
  5 Portage                                                      1:58.30  
     1) Ruzga, Lauren 11                2) Davidson, Jessica 10           
     3) Parker, Tiare 12                4) Kovachevich, Natalie 11        
  6 Hobart                                                       2:04.03  
     1) Klakoski, Ashley 11             2) Hendrix, Courtney 11           
     3) Miller, Nicole 12               4) Carter, Kaitlyn 11             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Michigan City                                                2:06.23  
     1) Matyk, Jamie 10                 2) Fithian, Leah 10               
     3) Adrian, Abigail 11              4) Lee, Stephanie 10              
  8 Wheeler                                                      2:07.19  
     1) Hall, Carolyn 12                2) Schnell, Allison 9             
     3) O'Shea, Maggie 11               4) Werno, Kylie 9                 
  9 Calumet                                                      2:25.32  
     1) Haynes, Kathy Jo 10             2) Haynes, Jessica 11             
     3) Ireland, Alicia 11              4) Galligo, Katherine 11          
 10 Gary West Side                                               2:49.29  
     1) Stone, Caitlin 10               2) Akins, Rachel 11               
     3) Murray, Tachyla 11              4) Mcmiller, Lamargaret 10        
 11 Gary Roosevelt                                               3:22.82  
     1) Jackson, LaTisha 11             2) Morris, Darneesha 10           
     3) Murphy, Ivanna 11               4) Collins, Angela 10             
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Hellenga, Stephanie       10 LAPOR                1:57.79    1:55.31   16  
  2 Kehe, Sarah               11 CHEST                1:57.21    1:55.99   13  
  3 Furmankiewicz, Ashley     11 CHEST                2:01.94    1:58.45   12  
  4 Price, Megan               9 VALPO                2:03.70    2:02.21   11  
  5 Cahillane, Kellie         10 CHEST                2:03.77    2:03.26   10  
  6 Ferguson, Kayla           11 LAPOR                2:06.30    2:05.16    9  
B - Final
  7 Breen, Laura              12 VALPO                2:11.69    2:09.02    7  
  8 Rozendall, Karin           9 VALPO                2:10.36    2:09.53    5  
  9 Payton, Kari              11 WHEEL                2:14.24    2:12.34    4  
 10 McNally, Alicia           10 LAPOR                2:13.78    2:12.36    3  
 11 Davidson, Jessica         10 PORT                 2:18.40    2:17.69    2  
 12 Piers, Holli              10 PORT                 2:18.97    2:20.83    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kehe, Sarah               11 CHEST                           1:57.21  
  2 Hellenga, Stephanie       10 LAPOR                           1:57.79  
  3 Furmankiewicz, Ashley     11 CHEST                           2:01.94  
  4 Price, Megan               9 VALPO                           2:03.70  
  5 Cahillane, Kellie         10 CHEST                           2:03.77  
  6 Ferguson, Kayla           11 LAPOR                           2:06.30  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Rozendall, Karin           9 VALPO                           2:10.36  
  8 Breen, Laura              12 VALPO                           2:11.69  
  9 McNally, Alicia           10 LAPOR                           2:13.78  
 10 Fithian, Emily            11 MICHC                           2:14.23  
 11 Payton, Kari              11 WHEEL                           2:14.24  
 12 Davidson, Jessica         10 PORT                            2:18.40  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Piers, Holli              10 PORT                            2:18.97  
 14 Sadenwater, Laura         12 MICHC                           2:23.68  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------



 15 Gregory, Stephanie        11 MICHC                           2:26.14  
 16 Napier, Sloane            11 WHEEL                           2:26.85  
 17 Olivares, Nicole          12 MERVL                           2:29.91  
 18 Holland, Ashlee           10 MERVL                           2:30.01  
 19 Paulnitz, Andrea          10 MERVL                           2:30.57  
 20 Brenan, Emily              9 PORT                            2:35.36  
 21 Bangs, Nicole             10 HOBRT                           2:38.09  
 22 Wilson, Randi             10 CALUM                           2:42.29  
 23 Wright, Nicole            10 HOBRT                           2:51.33  
 24 Tokarski, Stephanie       12 HOBRT                           2:56.09  
 25 Anderson, Robyn           11 GWEST                           3:18.81  
 26 Buchanan, Michele         11 GWEST                           3:31.42  
 27 Oliver, Victoria          11 GWEST                           3:35.91  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Bass, Ruth                10 CHEST                2:17.68    2:12.90   16  
  2 Matthiesen, Ashley        12 VALPO                2:14.72    2:13.31   13  
  3 Moore, Michelle           11 VALPO                2:20.72    2:18.22   12  
  4 Adams, Courtney            9 VALPO                2:19.41    2:19.04   11  
  5 Heckman, Jenna            12 LAPOR                2:20.14    2:19.86   10  
  6 DeWolf, Annette           11 LAPOR                2:20.79    2:21.72    9  
B - Final
  7 Pierce, Nikki             10 CHEST                2:21.90    2:18.98    7  
  8 Hendrix, Courtney         11 HOBRT                2:24.88    2:19.87    5  
  9 Luscomb, Jaclyn            9 LAPOR                2:22.45    2:21.20    4  
 10 Detmar, Jamie             11 CHEST                2:28.84    2:26.35    3  
 11 Balko, Karen               9 MERVL                2:28.88    2:28.40    2  
 12 Parker, Tiare             12 PORT                 2:30.16    2:31.02    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Matthiesen, Ashley        12 VALPO                           2:14.72  
  2 Bass, Ruth                10 CHEST                           2:17.68  
  3 Adams, Courtney            9 VALPO                           2:19.41  
  4 Heckman, Jenna            12 LAPOR                           2:20.14  
  5 Moore, Michelle           11 VALPO                           2:20.72  
  6 DeWolf, Annette           11 LAPOR                           2:20.79  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Pierce, Nikki             10 CHEST                           2:21.90  
  8 Luscomb, Jaclyn            9 LAPOR                           2:22.45  
  9 Hendrix, Courtney         11 HOBRT                           2:24.88  
 10 Detmar, Jamie             11 CHEST                           2:28.84  
 11 Balko, Karen               9 MERVL                           2:28.88  
 12 Parker, Tiare             12 PORT                            2:30.16  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Gill, Morgan              11 MERVL                           2:30.82  
 14 Fithian, Leah             10 MICHC                           2:32.36  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Snow, Kaitlyn             11 WHEEL                           2:32.54  
 16 Miller, Nicole            12 HOBRT                           2:38.17  
 17 Schnell, Allison           9 WHEEL                           2:44.09  
 18 Kline, Tara               11 MICHC                           2:44.83  
 19 Haynes, Kristy            11 MICHC                           2:45.73  
 20 Flynn, Laura              11 MERVL                           2:49.82  
 21 Ryan, Vanessa              9 WHEEL                           2:51.14  
 22 Masch, Dallas              9 PORT                            2:59.67  
 23 Haynes, Jessica           11 CALUM                           3:01.90  
 24 Ireland, Alicia           11 CALUM                           3:13.19  
 25 Galligo, Katherine        11 CALUM                           3:24.17  
 26 Akins, Rachel             11 GWEST                           3:40.13  
 27 Allison, Shalika          12 GWEST                           3:47.26  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle



===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Grcevich, Christy         10 CHEST                  24.66      24.16   16  
  2 Whitaker, Talor           10 CHEST                  24.58      24.51   13  
  3 Lipniskis, Taylor          9 CHEST                  25.55      24.75   12  
  4 Adrian, Abigail           11 MICHC                  25.70      25.27   11  
  5 Raab, Stepahnie           11 WHEEL                  25.76      25.42   10  
  6 Yacko, Sarah               9 MERVL                  25.72      25.71    9  
B - Final
  7 Ringenberg, Jourdan       10 VALPO                  25.81      25.44    7  
  8 Bowker, Samatha            9 VALPO                  26.24      25.94    5  
  9 Welter, Emily              9 VALPO                  26.81      26.14    4  
 10 Leir, Rachel              11 WHEEL                  26.68      26.35    3  
 11 Klakoski, Ashley          11 HOBRT                  26.08      26.71    2  
 12 Kovachevich, Natalie      11 PORT                   26.78      27.06    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Whitaker, Talor           10 CHEST                             24.58  
  2 Grcevich, Christy         10 CHEST                             24.66  
  3 Lipniskis, Taylor          9 CHEST                             25.55  
  4 Adrian, Abigail           11 MICHC                             25.70  
  5 Yacko, Sarah               9 MERVL                             25.72  
  6 Raab, Stepahnie           11 WHEEL                             25.76  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Ringenberg, Jourdan       10 VALPO                             25.81  
  8 Klakoski, Ashley          11 HOBRT                             26.08  
  9 Bowker, Samatha            9 VALPO                             26.24  
 10 Leir, Rachel              11 WHEEL                             26.68  
 11 Kovachevich, Natalie      11 PORT                              26.78  
 12 Welter, Emily              9 VALPO                             26.81  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Caluag, Theresa           10 PORT                              26.83  
 14 Carter, Kaitlyn           11 HOBRT                             26.84  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Roman, Laura              12 LAPOR                             27.13  
 16 Young, Amy                11 LAPOR                             27.85  
 17 Fryer, Kelli               9 LAPOR                             28.64  
 18 Werno, Kylie               9 WHEEL                             28.75  
 19 Vouri, Heidi              10 MICHC                             28.98  
 20 Lee, Stephanie            10 MICHC                             29.10  
 21 Sharp, Kendall             9 MERVL                             29.20  
 22 Alvarez, Lindsey          11 MERVL                             29.52  
 23 Haynes, Kathy Jo          10 CALUM                             29.57  
 24 DuBois, Caitlin            9 HOBRT                             30.56  
 25 Padlo, Missy              10 PORT                              31.12  
 26 Washington, Tawanna       12 GWEST                             35.88  
 27 Stevens, Harmony          10 CALUM                             35.96  
 28 Mcmiller, Lamargaret      10 GWEST                             37.72  
 29 Frith, Jessica            10 GWEST                             38.14  
 30 Galligo, Amanda           10 CALUM                             41.43  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 Frech, Carly              10 CHEST                 259.60     350.50   16  
  2 Stoner, Kate              10 VALPO                 250.45     340.75   13  
  3 Pahl, Becky               11 VALPO                 246.60     338.65   12  
  4 Morgan, Brandy            10 VALPO                 220.65     298.30   11  
  5 Fryer, Jami               10 LAPOR                 200.65     293.00   10  
  6 Fozkos, Ashley            10 CHEST                 204.50     279.35    9  
  7 Sloop, Kylie              11 MICHC                 184.65     245.95    7  
  8 Burney, Denise            11 MERVL                 183.60     245.80    5  



  9 Richardson, Chelsea        9 CHEST                 178.80     225.85    4  
 10 Schutz, Kathryn           10 LAPOR                 178.15     222.40    3  
 11 Wagner, Lisa              11 LAPOR                 162.75     213.40    2  
 12 Alexander, Vanessa         9 MERVL                 149.90     190.85    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 Frech, Carly              10 CHEST                 163.75     259.60  
  2 Stoner, Kate              10 VALPO                 164.25     250.45  
  3 Pahl, Becky               11 VALPO                 162.05     246.60  
  4 Morgan, Brandy            10 VALPO                 140.10     220.65  
  5 Fozkos, Ashley            10 CHEST                 128.20     204.50  
  6 Fryer, Jami               10 LAPOR                 124.55     200.65  
  7 Sloop, Kylie              11 MICHC                 112.75     184.65  
  8 Burney, Denise            11 MERVL                 119.60     183.60  
  9 Richardson, Chelsea        9 CHEST                 107.55     178.80  
 10 Schutz, Kathryn           10 LAPOR                 118.80     178.15  
 11 Wagner, Lisa              11 LAPOR                 108.75     162.75  
 12 Alexander, Vanessa         9 MERVL                 101.10     149.90  
 13 Jordan, Meagan            10 PORT                   90.45     147.60  
 14 Richardson, Danielle       9 PORT                   91.10     134.80  
 15 Duncan, Marissa           11 MERVL                  82.40     128.90  
 16 Koebcke, Brittney         10 PORT                   85.20     113.85  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Stoner, Kate              10 VALPO                            164.25  
  2 Frech, Carly              10 CHEST                            163.75  
  3 Pahl, Becky               11 VALPO                            162.05  
  4 Morgan, Brandy            10 VALPO                            140.10  
  5 Fozkos, Ashley            10 CHEST                            128.20  
  6 Fryer, Jami               10 LAPOR                            124.55  
  7 Burney, Denise            11 MERVL                            119.60  
  8 Schutz, Kathryn           10 LAPOR                            118.80  
  9 Sloop, Kylie              11 MICHC                            112.75  
 10 Wagner, Lisa              11 LAPOR                            108.75  
 11 Richardson, Chelsea        9 CHEST                            107.55  
 12 Alexander, Vanessa         9 MERVL                            101.10  
 13 Richardson, Danielle       9 PORT                              91.10  
 14 Jordan, Meagan            10 PORT                              90.45  
 15 Koebcke, Brittney         10 PORT                              85.20  
 16 Duncan, Marissa           11 MERVL                             82.40  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Grcevich, Christy         10 CHEST                  59.81      58.54   16  
  2 Pierce, Nikki             10 CHEST                1:01.91    1:00.97   13  
  3 Heckman, Jenna            12 LAPOR                1:02.65    1:01.73   12  
  4 Frobese, Vanessa          10 LAPOR                1:02.19    1:02.90   11  
  5 Ruzga, Lauren             11 PORT                 1:03.28    1:03.44   10  
  6 Balko, Katie               9 MERVL                1:03.34    1:06.15    9  
B - Final
  7 Cunningham, Kelti         12 CHEST                1:04.45    1:03.81    7  
  8 Matyk, Jamie              10 MICHC                1:04.20    1:04.88    5  
  9 Claypool, Christy         12 VALPO                1:05.92    1:06.39    4  
 10 Johnson, Bethany           9 LAPOR                1:06.38    1:06.53    3  
 11 Miller, Nicole            12 HOBRT                1:09.05    1:08.30    2  
 12 Kozelka, Mary             11 VALPO                1:08.88    1:08.35    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================



    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Grcevich, Christy         10 CHEST                             59.81  
  2 Pierce, Nikki             10 CHEST                           1:01.91  
  3 Frobese, Vanessa          10 LAPOR                           1:02.19  
  4 Heckman, Jenna            12 LAPOR                           1:02.65  
  5 Ruzga, Lauren             11 PORT                            1:03.28  
  6 Balko, Katie               9 MERVL                           1:03.34  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Matyk, Jamie              10 MICHC                           1:04.20  
  8 Cunningham, Kelti         12 CHEST                           1:04.45  
  9 Claypool, Christy         12 VALPO                           1:05.92  
 10 Johnson, Bethany           9 LAPOR                           1:06.38  
 11 Kozelka, Mary             11 VALPO                           1:08.88  
 12 Miller, Nicole            12 HOBRT                           1:09.05  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 McShane, Kelsey            9 VALPO                           1:09.78  
 14 O'Shea, Maggie            11 WHEEL                           1:11.27  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Boznak, Rebecca           10 WHEEL                           1:16.29  
 16 Haynes, Kristy            11 MICHC                           1:18.99  
 17 Whitworth, Lisa           11 PORT                            1:21.42  
 18 Swetlik, Barbara          10 MERVL                           1:22.15  
 19 Ireland, Alicia           11 CALUM                           1:22.86  
 20 Cooper, Sarah             12 MICHC                           1:23.37  
 21 Spicer, Emily             10 WHEEL                           1:28.03  
 22 Ragon, Renee              11 MERVL                           1:28.60  
 23 Murray, Tachyla           11 GWEST                           1:41.99  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Whitaker, Talor           10 CHEST                  53.78      53.39   16  
  2 Adrian, Abigail           11 MICHC                  56.12      54.67   13  
  3 Ringenberg, Jourdan       10 VALPO                  56.97      56.33   12  
  4 Raab, Stepahnie           11 WHEEL                  56.61      56.53   11  
  5 Yacko, Sarah               9 MERVL                  56.14      56.99   10  
  6 Hardesty, Lauren          10 VALPO                  57.07      57.07    9  
B - Final
  7 Maggio, Stephanie         10 CHEST                  57.33      55.78    7  
  8 Furmankiewicz, Ashley     11 CHEST                  57.28      56.07    5  
  9 Bowker, Samatha            9 VALPO                  57.25      56.88    4  
 10 Leir, Rachel              11 WHEEL                  57.45      57.27    3  
 11 Carter, Kaitlyn           11 HOBRT                  59.65      58.13    2  
 12 Kovachevich, Natalie      11 PORT                   58.69      58.85    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Whitaker, Talor           10 CHEST                             53.78  
  2 Adrian, Abigail           11 MICHC                             56.12  
  3 Yacko, Sarah               9 MERVL                             56.14  
  4 Raab, Stepahnie           11 WHEEL                             56.61  
  5 Ringenberg, Jourdan       10 VALPO                             56.97  
  6 Hardesty, Lauren          10 VALPO                             57.07  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Bowker, Samatha            9 VALPO                             57.25  
  8 Furmankiewicz, Ashley     11 CHEST                             57.28  
  9 Maggio, Stephanie         10 CHEST                             57.33  
 10 Leir, Rachel              11 WHEEL                             57.45  
 11 Kovachevich, Natalie      11 PORT                              58.69  
 12 Carter, Kaitlyn           11 HOBRT                             59.65  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Caluag, Theresa           10 PORT                              59.70  
 14 Roman, Laura              12 LAPOR                           1:00.02  



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Fithian, Emily            11 MICHC                           1:01.45  
 16 Roe, Mary                  9 LAPOR                           1:03.33  
 17 Sharp, Kendall             9 MERVL                           1:04.23  
 18 Werno, Kylie               9 WHEEL                           1:04.30  
 19 Switalski, Emily          10 LAPOR                           1:04.36  
 20 Stuckey, Amanda           11 HOBRT                           1:05.26  
 21 Vouri, Heidi              10 MICHC                           1:05.30  
 22 DuBois, Caitlin            9 HOBRT                           1:06.93  
 23 Alvarez, Lindsey          11 MERVL                           1:09.10  
 24 Padlo, Missy              10 PORT                            1:09.39  
 25 Wilson, Randi             10 CALUM                           1:14.20  
 26 Washington, Tawanna       12 GWEST                           1:19.77  
 27 Allison, Shalika          12 GWEST                           1:22.12  
 28 Mcmiller, Lamargaret      10 GWEST                           1:27.61  
 29 Galligo, Amanda           10 CALUM                           1:38.35  
 30 Morris, Darneesha         10 GROOS                           1:42.68  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Hellenga, Stephanie       10 LAPOR                5:21.01    5:11.31   16  
  2 Kehe, Sarah               11 CHEST                5:12.05    5:11.55   13  
  3 Bass, Ruth                10 CHEST                5:27.67    5:19.22   12  
  4 Cahillane, Kellie         10 CHEST                5:28.62    5:26.34   11  
  5 Price, Megan               9 VALPO                5:35.34    5:29.90   10  
  6 Klakoski, Ashley          11 HOBRT                5:45.82    5:46.76    9  
B - Final
  7 Fisher, Natalie           11 VALPO                5:48.59    5:45.42    7  
  8 Loutzenhiser, Nicole      12 VALPO                5:48.04    5:49.79    5  
  9 Payton, Kari              11 WHEEL                5:53.60    5:49.81    4  
 10 Fryer, Kelli               9 LAPOR                5:59.43    6:03.22    3  
 11 Piers, Holli              10 PORT                 6:06.96    6:04.79    2  
 12 Sadenwater, Laura         12 MICHC                6:16.51    6:15.99    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Kehe, Sarah               11 CHEST                           5:12.05  
  2 Hellenga, Stephanie       10 LAPOR                           5:21.01  
  3 Bass, Ruth                10 CHEST                           5:27.67  
  4 Cahillane, Kellie         10 CHEST                           5:28.62  
  5 Price, Megan               9 VALPO                           5:35.34  
  6 Klakoski, Ashley          11 HOBRT                           5:45.82  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Loutzenhiser, Nicole      12 VALPO                           5:48.04  
  8 Fisher, Natalie           11 VALPO                           5:48.59  
  9 Payton, Kari              11 WHEEL                           5:53.60  
 10 Fryer, Kelli               9 LAPOR                           5:59.43  
 11 Piers, Holli              10 PORT                            6:06.96  
 12 Sadenwater, Laura         12 MICHC                           6:16.51  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Wozniak, Heather          12 LAPOR                           6:16.65  
 14 Gregory, Stephanie        11 MICHC                           6:25.55  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Zahn, America              9 MICHC                           6:32.56  
 16 Whitworth, Lisa           11 PORT                            6:35.93  
 17 Napier, Sloane            11 WHEEL                           6:41.14  
 18 Paulnitz, Andrea          10 MERVL                           6:46.84  
 19 Olivares, Nicole          12 MERVL                           6:56.81  
 20 Brenan, Emily              9 PORT                            6:59.42  
 21 Bangs, Nicole             10 HOBRT                           7:06.92  
 22 Fortier, Andrea           10 MERVL                           7:21.67  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================



    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Chesterton                                        1:40.75    1:38.91   32  
     1) Whitaker, Talor 10              2) Lipniskis, Taylor 9            
     3) Pierce, Nikki 10                4) Grcevich, Christy 10           
  2 LaPorte                                           1:44.40    1:41.95   26  
     1) Heckman, Jenna 12               2) DeWolf, Annette 11             
     3) Frobese, Vanessa 10             4) Hellenga, Stephanie 10         
  3 Valparaiso                                        1:45.57    1:43.84   24  
     1) Adams, Courtney 9               2) Moore, Michelle 11             
     3) Price, Megan 9                  4) Bowker, Samatha 9              
  4 Wheeler                                           1:46.94    1:46.11   22  
     1) Leir, Rachel 11                 2) Snow, Kaitlyn 11               
     3) O'Shea, Maggie 11               4) Raab, Stepahnie 11             
  5 Merrillville                                      1:45.41    1:46.26   20  
     1) Balko, Karen 9                  2) Balko, Katie 9                 
     3) Gill, Morgan 11                 4) Yacko, Sarah 9                 
  6 Hobart                                            1:52.20    1:50.32   18  
     1) Carter, Kaitlyn 11              2) Hendrix, Courtney 11           
     3) Miller, Nicole 12               4) Klakoski, Ashley 11            
B - Final
  7 Michigan City                                     1:54.38    1:54.87   14  
     1) Lee, Stephanie 10               2) Haynes, Kristy 11              
     3) Vouri, Heidi 10                 4) Fithian, Leah 10               
  8 Portage                                           1:54.98    1:55.74   10  
     1) Caluag, Theresa 10              2) Piers, Holli 10                
     3) Walton, Ashley 10               4) Davidson, Jessica 10           
  9 Gary West Side                                    2:26.93    2:21.59    8  
     1) Allison, Shalika 12             2) Washington, Tawanna 12         
     3) Bryant, Scarlet 10              4) Mcmiller, Lamargaret 10        
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Chesterton                                                   1:40.75  
     1) Whitaker, Talor 10              2) Lipniskis, Taylor 9            
     3) Pierce, Nikki 10                4) Grcevich, Christy 10           
  2 LaPorte                                                      1:44.40  
     1) Heckman, Jenna 12               2) DeWolf, Annette 11             
     3) Frobese, Vanessa 10             4) Hellenga, Stephanie 10         
  3 Merrillville                                                 1:45.41  
     1) Balko, Karen 9                  2) Balko, Katie 9                 
     3) Gill, Morgan 11                 4) Fortier, Andrea 10             
  4 Valparaiso                                                   1:45.57  
     1) Adams, Courtney 9               2) Moore, Michelle 11             
     3) Price, Megan 9                  4) Bowker, Samatha 9              
  5 Wheeler                                                      1:46.94  
     1) Leir, Rachel 11                 2) Snow, Kaitlyn 11               
     3) O'Shea, Maggie 11               4) Raab, Stepahnie 11             
  6 Hobart                                                       1:52.20  
     1) Klakoski, Ashley 11             2) Hendrix, Courtney 11           
     3) Miller, Nicole 12               4) Carter, Kaitlyn 11             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Michigan City                                                1:54.38  
     1) Lee, Stephanie 10               2) Fithian, Leah 10               
     3) Vouri, Heidi 10                 4) Fithian, Emily 11              
  8 Portage                                                      1:54.98  
     1) Caluag, Theresa 10              2) Piers, Holli 10                
     3) Walton, Ashley 10               4) Davidson, Jessica 10           
  9 Gary West Side                                               2:26.93  
     1) Allison, Shalika 12             2) Washington, Tawanna 12         
     3) Oliver, Victoria 11             4) Mcmiller, Lamargaret 10        
 10 Gary Roosevelt                                               2:43.59  
     1) Collins, Angela 10              2) Jackson, LaTisha 11            
     3) Murphy, Ivanna 11               4) Morris, Darneesha 10           
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke



===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Matthiesen, Ashley        12 VALPO                1:01.83    1:01.12   16  
  2 Welter, Emily              9 VALPO                1:03.32    1:01.63   13  
  3 Johnson, Pam              11 CHEST                1:03.28    1:01.74   12  
  4 Balko, Katie               9 MERVL                1:01.70    1:02.78   11  
  5 Ruzga, Lauren             11 PORT                 1:03.08    1:03.02   10  
  6 Ferguson, Kayla           11 LAPOR                1:04.06    1:03.81    9  
B - Final
  7 Maggio, Stephanie         10 CHEST                1:04.08    1:02.70    7  
  8 Matyk, Jamie              10 MICHC                1:05.10    1:05.10    5  
  9 Luscomb, Jaclyn            9 LAPOR                1:06.05    1:06.61    4  
 10 Fisher, Natalie           11 VALPO                1:10.00    1:08.60    3  
 11 McNally, Alicia           10 LAPOR                1:08.54    1:08.99    2  
 12 Flynn, Laura              11 MERVL                1:12.52    1:12.13    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Balko, Katie               9 MERVL                           1:01.70  
  2 Matthiesen, Ashley        12 VALPO                           1:01.83  
  3 Ruzga, Lauren             11 PORT                            1:03.08  
  4 Johnson, Pam              11 CHEST                           1:03.28  
  5 Welter, Emily              9 VALPO                           1:03.32  
  6 Ferguson, Kayla           11 LAPOR                           1:04.06  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Maggio, Stephanie         10 CHEST                           1:04.08  
  8 Matyk, Jamie              10 MICHC                           1:05.10  
  9 Luscomb, Jaclyn            9 LAPOR                           1:06.05  
 10 McNally, Alicia           10 LAPOR                           1:08.54  
 11 Fisher, Natalie           11 VALPO                           1:10.00  
 12 Flynn, Laura              11 MERVL                           1:12.52  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Gonzalez, Marissa         12 MICHC                           1:14.64  
 14 Hall, Carolyn             12 WHEEL                           1:14.67  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Gonzalez, Gabrielle       10 MICHC                           1:16.10  
 16 Haynes, Kathy Jo          10 CALUM                           1:16.99  
 17 Walton, Ashley            10 PORT                            1:17.54  
 18 Masch, Dallas              9 PORT                            1:17.94  
 19 Washburn, Ashley          11 MERVL                           1:19.45  
 20 Stuckey, Amanda           11 HOBRT                           1:19.96  
 21 Strapon, Ashley            9 WHEEL                           1:20.14  
 22 Galligo, Katherine        11 CALUM                           1:21.78  
 23 Sabol, Jackie             10 WHEEL                           1:22.31  
 24 Velez, Crystal             9 HOBRT                           1:29.26  
 25 Brooks, Rashonda          10 GWEST                           1:40.88  
 26 Tobert, Wennikkia         11 GWEST                           1:42.18  
 27 Holden, Cimarra           11 GWEST                           1:45.43  
 -- Stephens, Kate            10 CHEST                                DQ  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Adams, Courtney            9 VALPO                1:10.35    1:09.67   16  
  2 DeWolf, Annette           11 LAPOR                1:10.35    1:10.35   13  
  3 Yanson, Lina              10 CHEST                1:11.48    1:10.83   12  
  4 Moore, Michelle           11 VALPO                1:11.99    1:11.25   11  
  5 Frobese, Vanessa          10 LAPOR                1:12.58    1:12.87   10  
  6 Davidson, Jessica         10 PORT                 1:11.73    1:12.91    9  
B - Final
  7 Hendrix, Courtney         11 HOBRT                1:13.34    1:10.79    7  
  8 Cahillane, Katie          10 CHEST                1:12.79    1:11.46    5  
  9 Parker, Tiare             12 PORT                 1:13.47    1:14.15    4  



 10 Detmar, Jamie             11 CHEST                1:13.90    1:14.45    3  
 11 Snow, Kaitlyn             11 WHEEL                1:14.69    1:15.02    2  
 12 Schnell, Allison           9 WHEEL                1:16.00    1:15.79    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 DeWolf, Annette           11 LAPOR                           1:10.35  
  1 Adams, Courtney            9 VALPO                           1:10.35  
  3 Yanson, Lina              10 CHEST                           1:11.48  
  4 Davidson, Jessica         10 PORT                            1:11.73  
  5 Moore, Michelle           11 VALPO                           1:11.99  
  6 Frobese, Vanessa          10 LAPOR                           1:12.58  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Cahillane, Katie          10 CHEST                           1:12.79  
  8 Hendrix, Courtney         11 HOBRT                           1:13.34  
  9 Parker, Tiare             12 PORT                            1:13.47  
 10 Detmar, Jamie             11 CHEST                           1:13.90  
 11 Snow, Kaitlyn             11 WHEEL                           1:14.69  
 12 Schnell, Allison           9 WHEEL                           1:16.00  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Balko, Karen               9 MERVL                           1:16.96  
 14 Young, Amy                11 LAPOR                           1:17.36  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Gill, Morgan              11 MERVL                           1:18.20  
 16 Fithian, Leah             10 MICHC                           1:18.23  
 17 Loutzenhiser, Nicole      12 VALPO                           1:18.95  
 18 Haynes, Jessica           11 CALUM                           1:23.52  
 19 Kline, Tara               11 MICHC                           1:23.71  
 20 Mohlke, Jennifer          10 MICHC                           1:24.04  
 21 Cleary, Kelsey             9 WHEEL                           1:25.82  
 22 Klinger, Amanda           10 PORT                            1:28.83  
 23 Stevens, Harmony          10 CALUM                           1:29.38  
 24 Akins, Rachel             11 GWEST                           1:32.46  
 25 Harold, Katie              9 MERVL                           1:37.01  
 26 Tokarski, Stephanie       12 HOBRT                           1:42.95  
 27 Jackson, LaTisha          11 GROOS                           2:03.15  
 28 Richardson, Natasha       10 GWEST                           2:14.78  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Chesterton                                        3:49.01    3:37.11   32  
     1) Whitaker, Talor 10              2) Lipniskis, Taylor 9            
     3) Kehe, Sarah 11                  4) Grcevich, Christy 10           
  2 Valparaiso                                        3:54.40    3:45.89   26  
     1) Ringenberg, Jourdan 10          2) Hardesty, Lauren 10            
     3) Price, Megan 9                  4) Matthiesen, Ashley 12          
  3 LaPorte                                           3:53.82    3:53.47   24  
     1) Ferguson, Kayla 11              2) Roman, Laura 12                
     3) Luscomb, Jaclyn 9               4) Frobese, Vanessa 10            
  4 Wheeler                                           3:57.47    3:55.30   22  
     1) Leir, Rachel 11                 2) Payton, Kari 11                
     3) Snow, Kaitlyn 11                4) Raab, Stepahnie 11             
  5 Portage                                           3:55.75    3:55.63   20  
     1) Caluag, Theresa 10              2) Kovachevich, Natalie 11        
     3) Parker, Tiare 12                4) Ruzga, Lauren 11               
  6 Michigan City                                     4:05.31    4:11.97   18  
     1) Adrian, Abigail 11              2) Lee, Stephanie 10              
     3) Matyk, Jamie 10                 4) Gonzalez, Marissa 12           
B - Final
  7 Merrillville                                      4:27.74    4:24.70   14  
     1) Ragon, Renee 11                 2) Holland, Ashlee 10             
     3) Flynn, Laura 11                 4) Sharp, Kendall 9               
  8 Hobart                                            4:47.43    4:45.88   10  
     1) Marshall, Amanda 11             2) Bangs, Nicole 10               



     3) Wright, Nicole 10               4) Stuckey, Amanda 11             
  9 Calumet                                           4:58.98    4:54.65    8  
     1) Wilson, Randi 10                2) Haynes, Jessica 11             
     3) Ireland, Alicia 11              4) Haynes, Kathy Jo 10            
 10 Gary West Side                                    5:41.43    5:21.75    6  
     1) Allison, Shalika 12             2) Washington, Tawanna 12         
     3) Anderson, Robyn 11              4) Tobert, Wennikkia 11           
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Chesterton                                                   3:49.01  
     1) Furmankiewicz, Ashley 11        2) Cahillane, Kellie 10           
     3) Bass, Ruth 10                   4) Kehe, Sarah 11                 
  2 LaPorte                                                      3:53.82  
     1) Ferguson, Kayla 11              2) Roman, Laura 12                
     3) Luscomb, Jaclyn 9               4) Frobese, Vanessa 10            
  3 Valparaiso                                                   3:54.40  
     1) Ringenberg, Jourdan 10          2) Hardesty, Lauren 10            
     3) Price, Megan 9                  4) Matthiesen, Ashley 12          
  4 Portage                                                      3:55.75  
     1) Caluag, Theresa 10              2) Kovachevich, Natalie 11        
     3) Parker, Tiare 12                4) Ruzga, Lauren 11               
  5 Wheeler                                                      3:57.47  
     1) Leir, Rachel 11                 2) Payton, Kari 11                
     3) Snow, Kaitlyn 11                4) Raab, Stepahnie 11             
  6 Michigan City                                                4:05.31  
     1) Fithian, Emily 11               2) Lee, Stephanie 10              
     3) Matyk, Jamie 10                 4) Adrian, Abigail 11             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Merrillville                                                 4:27.74  
     1) Ragon, Renee 11                 2) Alvarez, Lindsey 11            
     3) Holland, Ashlee 10              4) Sharp, Kendall 9               
  8 Hobart                                                       4:47.43  
     1) Marshall, Amanda 11             2) Bangs, Nicole 10               
     3) Wright, Nicole 10               4) Stuckey, Amanda 11             
  9 Calumet                                                      4:58.98  
     1) Ireland, Alicia 11              2) Haynes, Jessica 11             
     3) Galligo, Katherine 11           4) Haynes, Kathy Jo 10            
 10 Gary West Side                                               5:41.43  
     1) Allison, Shalika 12             2) Washington, Tawanna 12         
     3) Anderson, Robyn 11              4) Murray, Tachyla 11             


